



Filing Receipt

Filing Date - 2024-02-14 11:09:29 AM

Control Number - 56213

Item Number - 3

DOCKET NO. 56213

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
REPORT TO THE COMMISSION	§	
REGARDING AQUA TEXAS, INC.'S	§	OF TEXAS
VIOLATIONS OF TWC §§ 13.135 AND	§	
13.136(a) AND 16 TAC §§ 24.165(a)	§	

JOINT MOTION TO ADMIT EVIDENCE

COMES NOW Aqua Texas, Inc. (“Aqua Texas”), together with the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (“Commission Staff”) (collectively, “Parties”), and file this Joint Motion to Admit Evidence. In support thereof, the Parties show the following:

I. BACKGROUND

On February 13, 2024, the Parties filed a settlement agreement that resolves and concludes Commission Staff’s investigation of Aqua for violations of Texas Water Code (TWC) §§ 13.135 and 13.136(a), as well as 16 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) §§ 24.165(a), relating to improper billing.

Consistent with the settlement agreement, the Parties are filing this Joint Motion to Admit Evidence.

II. JOINT MOTION TO ADMIT EVIDENCE

The Parties move to admit the Settlement Agreement and Report to the Commission filed on February 13, 2024, into the record evidence of this proceeding:

III. PROPOSED ORDER

The Parties move for adoption of the Proposed Order included as Attachment A to the Settlement Agreement and Report to the Commission.

IV. CONCLUSION

The Parties respectfully request that the Commission grant this Joint Motion to Admit Evidence and adopt the Proposed Order.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Ann Coffin _____

Ann M. Coffin
State Bar No. 00787941
Coffin Renner LLP
1011 W. 31st Street
Austin, Texas 78705
(512) 879-0900
(512) 879-0912 (fax)
ann.coffin@crtxlaw.com

ATTORNEY FOR AQUA TEXAS, INC.

**PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
TEXAS DIVISION OF COMPLIANCE
AND ENFORCEMENT**

/s/ Merritt Lander _____

Merritt Lander
State Bar No. 24106183
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3480
(512) 936-7290
(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)
Merritt.Lander@puc.texas.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 14th day of February 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served on all parties of record via electronic mail in accordance with the Second Order Suspending Rules issued in Project No. 50664.

/s/ Ann Coffin _____
Ann Coffin